[San Francisco SPCA Day - April 18, 2024]

Resolution recognizing April 18, 2024, as San Francisco Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (SPCA) Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (SF SPCA) was founded on April 18, 1868, making it the fourth oldest animal welfare organization in the United States and the first animal welfare organization on the West Coast; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA has been at the forefront of animal welfare for over 150 years, introducing the first horse ambulance in 1884 and founding the No-Kill Movement in 1994; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA has positively impacted the lives of millions of animals in San Francisco through its unwavering commitment to animal welfare and its strong connection to the community; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA finds forever homes for over 5,000 animals annually and provides over 10,000 spay/neuter surgeries to help reduce pet overpopulation; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA has provided high-quality, affordable veterinary care to over 45,000 animals in the San Francisco community in 2023, underwriting \$2.4 million in free and reduced cost veterinary care; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA's advocacy efforts have led to significant improvements in animal welfare policies in San Francisco, including leading successful support efforts on behalf of AB 1399 which allows for the use veterinary telemedicine in California; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA has also successfully advocated around SB 669 which authorizes Registered Veterinary Technicians (RVTs) to administer vital vaccines to California pets while a veterinary is off-site in some locations; and

WHEREAS, Both AB 1399 and SB 669 will have real-life positive effects helping families receive critical care for their pets, in part thanks to the advocacy from SF SPCA; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA also offers a multitude of programming including a community veterinary clinic providing high-quality, low-cost preventative care to pets, a mobile vaccine clinic providing no-cost essential vaccines and flea and tick control, a spay and neuter clinic, and more; and

WHEREAS, The SF SPCA has made great significant impacts on San Francisco communities, from providing residents with the tools needed to provide their pets with happy and healthy lives to helping pets find their forever homes; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and designates April 18, 2024, as San Francisco SPCA Day.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	240382	Date Passed: April 23, 2024
	nizing April 18, 2024, as Sa Day in the City and County	an Francisco Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to of San Francisco.
April 23	, 2024 Board of Supervisor	rs - ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Chan, Dorsey, Stefani and Walton Excused: 1 - Melgar	Engardio, Mandelman, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai,
File No	o. 2403 8 2	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/23/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board
	Insigned	05/03/2024
Lo	ndon N. Breed Mayor	Date Approved
as set forth in Sect	tion 3.103 of the Charter, ovithout her approval in accord Rule 2.14.2.	not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, cordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of

Clerk of the Board

Date